
27th IHF Women's World Championship 2025

Main Round - Group II, 1. round

Team A

A Spain
Team B

B Serbia
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Dortmund Westfalenhalle 2.12.2025 15:30 7122 50

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

19 17 29 31

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

6/9
1

28:50
2

50:25
3

58:48
1

21:47
2

34:09
3

59:18 2/3

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

14 VEGUÉ I PENA Ona 1

17 GUTIERREZ BERMEJO Jennifer Maria 2 1

18 ECHEVERRIA MARTINEZ Maitane 2

19 SOMAZA BOSCH Ester 1

23 ARCOS POVEDA Paula 4 1

24 TCHAPTCHET DEFO Lysa

27 SO DELGADO-PINTO Danila Patricia 11

33 GASSAMA CISSOKHO Kaba 1

34 FERNANDEZ FRAGA Alicia 1

65 ERAUSKIN MARTINEZ Anne 1

67 ALVAREZ TORRADO Elba 2

68 TCHAPTCHET DEFO Lyndie 1

70 ARROYO PIMIENTA Carmen

73 BENGOETXEA ERRIONDO Maddi 2

74 PRADES RICONDO Lucia

93 MORALES CLAURE Nicole Alejandra

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

3 KRPEZ-SLEZAK Katarina 5

5 LAZIĆ Emilija

9 TABAK Dunja

13 AGBABA Jelena 1

15 JANJUŠEVIĆ Andela 2

16 RISOVIĆ Jovana

19 MITROVIĆ Vladana

21 KOCIĆ Tamara 2

22 JOVOVIĆ Jovana 7 1 1 D

24 SKROBIC Jovana 5 2

27 PETKOVIĆ Gordana

33 VELIČKOVIĆ Teodora 1 1

34 RADEVIĆ Dunja

72 CVIJIĆ Dragana 4

77 VUKAJLOVIĆ Aleksandra 5

94 GAROVIĆ Sara

Off A MARTÍN HERNÁNDEZ Maria Dolores

Off B MARTIN CEDRES Ambrosio Jose

Off C CADENS ROCA Maria

Off E COLLADO MACIAS Sara

Off F BEAUS NAVARRO Manuel

Off A LEKIĆ Andrea

Off B PRADES PONS Jose Ignacio 1

Off C TOMAŠEVIĆ Katarina

Off D LIMA CORREA Fabio

Off F VIĆENTIJEVIĆ Branko

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

ALTMAR Kristof (HUN) HORVATH Marton (HUN)

Technical officials

RATZ Felix (SUI) BREHMER Joanna (POL)

IHF Official

MOLLER NIELSEN Jorn (DEN)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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